TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gordon Brothers Commercial and Industrial LLC		04/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifetime Brands, Inc.		
Street Address:	1000 Stewart Avenue		
City:	Garden City		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11530		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3216637	GOURMET
Registration Number:	2810713	REGGAE
Registration Number:	3720021	INSPIRATIONS
Registration Number:	2373687	AMERICAN INSPIRATIONS
Registration Number:	2262372	ELEGANT. YET, SO PRACTICAL.
Registration Number:	1897896	WILTON ARMETALE
Registration Number:	1042092	ARMETALE
Registration Number:	1040944	COUNTRY FRENCH
Registration Number:	1028569	RWP
Registration Number:	0883160	ARMETALE
Registration Number:	0884447	RWP
Registration Number:	0867174	RWP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6318440080 Phone: Email: john@tb-iplaw.com

John G. Tutunjian **Correspondent Name:**

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0441

900364811

Address Line 1: 401 Broadhollow Road
Address Line 2: Suite 402
Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:John G. TutunjianSIGNATURE:/j. tutunjian/DATE SIGNED:05/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wilton TM Assignment - executed#page1.tif source=Wilton TM Assignment - executed#page2.tif source=Wilton TM Assignment - executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0442

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address of Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street, 27th Floor, Boston, MA 02199 (the "ASSIGNOR"), owns and uses the registered trademarks (hereinafter "MARKS") listed on the attached Schedule of US and Canada Trademark Registrations;

WHEREAS, Lifetime Brands, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a business address of 1000 Stewart Avenue, Garden City, NY 11530 (the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the MARKS, and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARKS, and symbolized by the MARKS. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

ASSIGNEE
Lifetime Brands, Inc.
Title:
Name:
Date:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address of Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street, 27th Floor, Boston, MA 02199 (the "ASSIGNOR"), owns and uses the registered trademarks (hereinafter "MARKS") listed on the attached Schedule of US and Canada Trademark Registrations;

WHEREAS, Lifetime Brands, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a business address of 1000 Stewart Avenue, Garden City, NY 11530 (the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the MARKS, and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARKS, and symbolized by the MARKS. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC	Lifetime Brands, Inc.
	5
Title:	Title: Charge Carl C 60
Name:	Hame: Jeffrey Singer
Date:	Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0444

Schedule of US and Canada Trademark Registrations

U.S. Trademarks:

Trademark	<u>Status</u>	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GOURMET	Live	78674112	3216637	03/06/2007
REGGAE	Live	78226258	2810713	02/03/2004
INSPIRATIONS	Live	78092940	3720021	12/01/2009
AMERICAN INSPIRATIONS	Live	75515797	2373687	08/01/2000
ELEGANT. YET, SO PRACTICAL.	Live	75400286	2262372	07/20/1999
WILTON ARMETALE	Live	74341193	1897896	06/06/1995
ARMETALE	Live	73053546	1042092	06/29/1976
COUNTRY FRENCH	Live	73045525	1040944	06/08/1976
RWP	Live	73033001	1028569	12/30/1975
ARMETALE	Live	72304526	0883160	12/30/1969
RWP	Live	72304524	0884447	01/20/1970
RWP	Live	72304523	0867174	03/25/1969

Canada Trademarks:

Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
Misc Design (Swirls, Zigzag lines, border of circle)	Live	1087714	TMA582482	5/27/2003	
ARMETALE	Live	0624287	TMA372674	8/31/1990	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 05/17/2016